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

Rebuild Sunroom-Hunter Pointe Lo

Interior Balcony-Hunter Pointe

 1,711

 1,728

 1,020

Date Issued

 Permit Information 

12/15/17

07/12/05

01/10/05

ROCK TERESA L TRUSTEE
29 HUNTERS POINTE DR

MILLSBORO DE 19966

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 29 HUNTERS POINT DR Parcel ID: 133-17.10-1.00-29 Class: Residential - Condo 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

Living Units

District
Zoning
Class

1

133171000010000029

TOWN CODES
Residential

Property Notes

0.0958 

Entrance Information

Date ID Entry Code Source

Total Acres: .0958 Value Flag

Manual Override Reason
Base Date of Value

Effective Date of Value

Number Price % Complete

Sales/Ownership History

Transfer Date Price Type Validity Deed Reference Deed Type Grantee
06/04/93
02/12/87

1
1

3930/21

Assessed Appraised Cost Income Market

 49,000
 316,300
 365,300

 49,000
 316,300
 365,300

 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0

Cost Approach

Assessment Information

AC
 0

 0
 0

A106

HIST

HIST

3930/21 Vol / Pg

      2099

TD133DM5Spot:  Location: 

Alternate ID



Story height

Exterior Walls

Style Year Built
Eff Year Built

Year Remodeled

1

Twin 1987

2 2

No No

0

x

# Car Bsmt Gar 0

No

B-

AVERAGE

100

0

Boat Dock  1987 38 x  4  152 C 1 A  3,470

Alum/Vinyl 

Slab

Central Full Ac

Electric

None

Average

Same

Color

Single FamilyRec Rm Size Rec Rm Type
FBLA Type

Basement
FBLA Size

Dwelling Information

Attic

Masonry Trim
Amenities

In-law Apt

Basement

                     Heating & Cooling                                        Fireplaces

Heat Type
Fuel Type

System Type

Stacks

Pre-Fab
Openings

Bedrooms
Family Rooms

Kitchens
Total Rooms
Kitchen Type

Kitchen Remod

Full Baths
Half Baths

Extra Fixtures

Bath Type
Bath Remod

Adjustments

Int vs Ext
Cathedral Ceiling

Unfinished Area
Unheated Area

Grade & Depreciation

Grade
Condition

CDU
Cost & Design

% Complete

Market Adj
Functional
Economic

% Good Ovr

Dwelling Computations

x

Base Price
Plumbing
Basement

Heating
Attic

% Good

Adj Factor

Functional
Economic

% Complete
Other Features

Subtotal Additions

Ground Floor Area
Total Living Area

83

1.25

 100

 22,100

 1,536

 7,360

-33,800

 22,860

 0

Heat Pump

 x 

x

1

1

5

2

 1,536

Outbuilding Data

Type Size 1 Size 2 Area Qty Yr Blt Grade Condition Value

Condominium / Mobile Home Information

Printed: April 10, 2025             Card: 1 of 1

SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 29 HUNTERS POINT DR Parcel Id: 133-17.10-1.00-29 Class: Residential - Condo 

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD

Building Notes

Room Detail

Complex Name
Condo Model

Unit Number
Unit Level
Unit Parking

Unit Location
Unit View
Model Make (MH)

29
2
Waterfront-River

 275,628

 2,830

 274,880

Model (MH)

Dwelling Value  312,800

% Good Override

C&D Factor  

      2099
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CURRENT OWNER 

1QR005Neighborhood

Land
Building

Total

Land Information

Type Size Influence Factors Influence % Value

Primary Site  62,340

06/04/24

07/08/22

Data Mailer Change

Occupant Not At Home

Owner

Other

DMR

EEM
201612973

201512253

Purpose

16.5x17.5 Deck

Dw 40x47 Att Garage 20x22 Unfin/

 2,601

 101,636

Date Issued

 Permit Information 

12/09/16

12/15/15

FIORANI DAVID N
CAROLE S FIORANI

27933 HOME FARM DR
MILLSBORO DE 19966

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 27933 HOME FARM DR Parcel ID: 133-21.00-29.00 Class: Single Family Dwelling 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

Living Units

District
Zoning
Class

1

133210000290000000

TOWN CODES
Residential

Property Notes

0.1562 

Entrance Information

Date ID Entry Code Source

Total Acres: .1562 Value Flag

Manual Override Reason
Base Date of Value

Effective Date of Value

Number Price % Complete

Sales/Ownership History

Transfer Date Price Type Validity Deed Reference Deed Type Grantee
05/02/16
12/29/15

248,360
39,000

4536/228

Assessed Appraised Cost Income Market

 62,300
 306,700
 369,000

 62,300
 306,700
 369,000

 0
 0
 0

 62,300
 327,030
 389,330

Cost Approach

Assessment Information

AC
 0

 0
 0

A016

A006

4536/228 Vol / Pg

      2099

TD133DM3Spot:  Location: 

Alternate ID



Story height

Exterior Walls

Style Year Built
Eff Year Built

Year Remodeled

1

Ranch 2015

2 2

No No

0

x

# Car Bsmt Gar 0

No

C+

AVERAGE

100

0

88

Alum/Vinyl 

Full

Central Full Ac

Electric

None

Average

Same

Color

Single FamilyRec Rm Size Rec Rm Type
FBLA Type

Basement
FBLA Size

Dwelling Information

Attic

Masonry Trim
Amenities

In-law Apt

Basement

                     Heating & Cooling                                        Fireplaces

Heat Type
Fuel Type

System Type

Stacks

Pre-Fab
Openings

Bedrooms
Family Rooms

Kitchens
Total Rooms
Kitchen Type

Kitchen Remod

Full Baths
Half Baths

Extra Fixtures

Bath Type
Bath Remod

Adjustments

Int vs Ext
Cathedral Ceiling

Unfinished Area
Unheated Area

Grade & Depreciation

Grade
Condition

CDU
Cost & Design

% Complete

Market Adj
Functional
Economic

% Good Ovr

Dwelling Computations

x

Base Price
Plumbing
Basement

Heating
Attic

% Good

Adj Factor

Functional
Economic

% Complete
Other Features

Subtotal Additions

Ground Floor Area
Total Living Area

97

1.07

88

 100

 16,500

 1,618

 7,030

 0

 22,210

 0

Heat Pump

 x 

     450

6

2

 1,570

Outbuilding Data

Type Size 1 Size 2 Area Qty Yr Blt Grade Condition Value

Condominium / Mobile Home Information

Printed: April 10, 2025             Card: 1 of 1

SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 27933 HOME FARM DR Parcel Id: 133-21.00-29.00 Class: Single Family Dwelling 

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD

Building Notes

Room Detail

Complex Name
Condo Model

Unit Number
Unit Level
Unit Parking

Unit Location
Unit View
Model Make (MH)

 267,775

 19,470

 316,490

Model (MH)

Dwelling Value  306,700

% Good Override

C&D Factor  

      2099







Printed: April 10, 2025              Card: 1 of 1

CURRENT OWNER 

1AR055Neighborhood

Land
Building

Total

Land Information

Type Size Influence Factors Influence % Value

Primary Site Location  663,940Shape Or Size

04/18/24

04/13/23

Data Mailer Change

Occupant Not At Home

Owner

Other

KMB

MEP
23268-1

Purpose

Remodeling-Tower Shoreslot 29 2,000
Date Issued

 Permit Information 

03/03/87

HORCHLER STEPHEN J
CAREY L HORCHLER

5 CRESTVIEW CIR
WAYNE PA 19087

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 39591 COVE RD 29 Parcel ID: 134-5.00-69.00 Class: Single Family Dwelling 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

Living Units

District
Zoning
Class

1

134050000690000000

MEDIUM RESIDENTIAL
Residential

Property Notes

0.0367 

Entrance Information

Date ID Entry Code Source

Total Acres: .0367 Value Flag

Manual Override Reason
Base Date of Value

Effective Date of Value

Number Price % Complete

Sales/Ownership History

Transfer Date Price Type Validity Deed Reference Deed Type Grantee
08/21/19
09/11/99
09/30/90
08/13/88

575,000
169,900
108,500

1

5107/317
3651/154

HORCHLER STEPHEN JDeed

Assessed Appraised Cost Income Market

 663,900
 268,700
 932,600

 663,900
 268,700
 932,600

 0
 0
 0

 663,900
 303,630
 967,530

Cost Approach

Assessment Information

AC
 0

 0
 0

D010

5107/317 Vol / Pg

      2099

TD134DM1Spot:  Location: 12 VERY GD LOCATION (POS INFL

-40

Alternate ID



Story height

Exterior Walls

Style Year Built
Eff Year Built

Year Remodeled

2.75

Twnhse Interior 1965

3 2

No No

1

x

# Car Bsmt Gar 0

No

C+

AVERAGE

100

0

115

Frame 

Slab

Central Full Ac

Electric

None

Average

Same

Color

Single FamilyRec Rm Size Rec Rm Type
FBLA Type

Basement
FBLA Size

Dwelling Information

Attic

Masonry Trim
Amenities

In-law Apt

Basement

                     Heating & Cooling                                        Fireplaces

Heat Type
Fuel Type

System Type

Stacks

Pre-Fab
Openings

Bedrooms
Family Rooms

Kitchens
Total Rooms
Kitchen Type

Kitchen Remod

Full Baths
Half Baths

Extra Fixtures

Bath Type
Bath Remod

Adjustments

Int vs Ext
Cathedral Ceiling

Unfinished Area
Unheated Area

Grade & Depreciation

Grade
Condition

CDU
Cost & Design

% Complete

Market Adj
Functional
Economic

% Good Ovr

Dwelling Computations

x

Base Price
Plumbing
Basement

Heating
Attic

% Good

Adj Factor

Functional
Economic

% Complete
Other Features

Subtotal Additions

Ground Floor Area
Total Living Area

71

1.3

115

 100

 8,600

 1,408

 9,840

-14,750

 18,960

 0

Heat Pump

 x 

x

6

2

 512

Outbuilding Data

Type Size 1 Size 2 Area Qty Yr Blt Grade Condition Value

Condominium / Mobile Home Information

Printed: April 10, 2025             Card: 1 of 1

SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 39591 COVE RD 29 Parcel Id: 134-5.00-69.00 Class: Single Family Dwelling 

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD

Building Notes

Room Detail

Complex Name
Condo Model

Unit Number
Unit Level
Unit Parking

Unit Location
Unit View
Model Make (MH)

 228,543

 0

 242,590

Model (MH)

Dwelling Value  268,700

% Good Override

C&D Factor  

      2099







Printed: April 10, 2025              Card: 1 of 1

CURRENT OWNER 

1AR056Neighborhood

Land
Building

Total

Land Information

Type Size Influence Factors Influence % Value

Primary Site Waterfront - Ba  1,547,940

10/27/24

04/04/23

Data Mailer Change

Occupant Not At Home

Owner

Other

JXL

HMC
22955-1

Purpose

Dwellingw/Additions-Wharton'S Co 100,000
Date Issued

 Permit Information 

10/14/98

DOROSHOW ERIC M AIDA WASERSTEIN
1202 KIRKWOOD HWY
WILMINGTON DE 19805

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 29426 SALT HAY DR Parcel ID: 134-5.00-171.01 Class: Single Family Dwelling 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

Living Units

District
Zoning
Class

1

Residential

Property Notes

0.8874 

Entrance Information

Date ID Entry Code Source

Total Acres: .8874 Value Flag

Manual Override Reason
Base Date of Value

Effective Date of Value

Number Price % Complete

Sales/Ownership History

Transfer Date Price Type Validity Deed Reference Deed Type Grantee
05/26/99
06/24/98
10/18/94

825,000
198,000

1

3476/320

Assessed Appraised Cost Income Market

 1,547,900
 1,125,900
 2,673,800

 1,547,900
 716,400

 2,264,300

 0
 0
 0

 1,547,900
 1,125,850
 2,673,750

Market Approach

Assessment Information

AC
 0

 0
 0

D010

3476/320 Vol / Pg

      2099

TD134DM9Spot:  Location: 12 VERY GD LOCATION (POS INFL

Alternate ID



Story height

Exterior Walls

Style Year Built
Eff Year Built

Year Remodeled

2.5

Conventional 1999

7 5

No No

1

x

# Car Bsmt Gar

1

0

No

B+

AVERAGE

100

0

Frame Shed

Frame Shed

Wood Deck

 1999

 1999

 2000

 18

 19

 11

x

x

x

 18

 33

 29

 324

 627

 319

C

C

C

 1

 1

 1

A

A

A

 1,660

 3,210

 3,010

Frame 

Post & Piers

Central Full Ac

Propane

None

Average

Same

Color

Single FamilyRec Rm Size Rec Rm Type
FBLA Type

Basement
FBLA Size

Dwelling Information

Attic

Masonry Trim
Amenities

In-law Apt

Basement

                     Heating & Cooling                                        Fireplaces

Heat Type
Fuel Type

System Type

Stacks

Pre-Fab
Openings

Bedrooms
Family Rooms

Kitchens
Total Rooms
Kitchen Type

Kitchen Remod

Full Baths
Half Baths

Extra Fixtures

Bath Type
Bath Remod

Adjustments

Int vs Ext
Cathedral Ceiling

Unfinished Area
Unheated Area

Grade & Depreciation

Grade
Condition

CDU
Cost & Design

% Complete

Market Adj
Functional
Economic

% Good Ovr

Dwelling Computations

x

Base Price
Plumbing
Basement

Heating
Attic

% Good

Adj Factor

Functional
Economic

% Complete
Other Features

Subtotal Additions

Ground Floor Area
Total Living Area

89

1.045

 100

 109,700

 5,592

 28,450

-42,070

 49,800

 0

Forced Warm Air

 x 

x

8

3

 1,716

Outbuilding Data

Type Size 1 Size 2 Area Qty Yr Blt Grade Condition Value

Condominium / Mobile Home Information

Printed: April 10, 2025             Card: 1 of 1

SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 29426 SALT HAY DR Parcel Id: 134-5.00-171.01 Class: Single Family Dwelling 

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD

Building Notes

Room Detail

Complex Name
Condo Model

Unit Number
Unit Level
Unit Parking

Unit Location
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

Date ID Entry Code Source

Total Acres: .2711 Value Flag

Manual Override Reason
Base Date of Value

Effective Date of Value

Number Price % Complete

Sales/Ownership History

Transfer Date Price Type Validity Deed Reference Deed Type Grantee
08/01/12
04/27/12

345,270
148,000

4025/122

Assessed Appraised Cost Income Market

 212,700
 512,100
 724,800

 212,700
 478,500
 691,200

 0
 0
 0

 212,700
 512,130
 724,830

Market Approach

Assessment Information

AC
 0

 0
 0

D010

4025/122 Vol / Pg

      2099

TD134DM9Spot:  Location: 11 GOOD LOCATION (POS INFLU)

Alternate ID



Story height

Exterior Walls

Style Year Built
Eff Year Built

Year Remodeled

1.25

Cape Cod 2012

4 3

No No

0

x

# Car Bsmt Gar

1

0

No

B-

AVERAGE

100

0

Alum/Vinyl 

Slab

Central Full Ac

Propane

None

Average

Same

Color

Single FamilyRec Rm Size Rec Rm Type
FBLA Type

Basement
FBLA Size

Dwelling Information

Attic

Masonry Trim
Amenities

In-law Apt

Basement

                     Heating & Cooling                                        Fireplaces

Heat Type
Fuel Type

System Type

Stacks

Pre-Fab
Openings

Bedrooms
Family Rooms

Kitchens
Total Rooms
Kitchen Type

Kitchen Remod

Full Baths
Half Baths

Extra Fixtures

Bath Type
Bath Remod

Adjustments

Int vs Ext
Cathedral Ceiling

Unfinished Area
Unheated Area

Grade & Depreciation

Grade
Condition

CDU
Cost & Design

% Complete

Market Adj
Functional
Economic

% Good Ovr

Dwelling Computations

x

Base Price
Plumbing
Basement

Heating
Attic

% Good

Adj Factor

Functional
Economic

% Complete
Other Features

Subtotal Additions

Ground Floor Area
Total Living Area

91

1.05

 100

 33,600

 3,026

 13,260

-46,770

 37,960

 0

Forced Warm Air

 x 

x

7

3

 2,261

Outbuilding Data

Type Size 1 Size 2 Area Qty Yr Blt Grade Condition Value

Condominium / Mobile Home Information

Printed: April 10, 2025             Card: 1 of 1

SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 28954 HABERSHAM LN Parcel Id: 134-7.00-600.00 Class: Single Family Dwelling 

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD

Building Notes

Room Detail

Complex Name
Condo Model

Unit Number
Unit Level
Unit Parking

Unit Location
Unit View
Model Make (MH)

 457,658

 1,700

 463,810

Model (MH)

Dwelling Value  478,500

% Good Override

C&D Factor  

      2099







Printed: April 10, 2025              Card: 1 of 1

CURRENT OWNER 

1AR132CNeighborhood

Land
Building

Total

Land Information

Type Size Influence Factors Influence % Value

05/19/23 Unoccupied OtherCMP
PurposeDate Issued

 Permit Information 

WALKER ALAN D
BONNIE S WALKER
69 GARDENIA BLVD

GREENWOOD DE 19950

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : Parcel ID: 134-8.00-165.02-BS-39 Class: Residential - Condo 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

Living Units

District
Zoning
Class

0

1340800016502BS-39

Residential

Property Notes

BOAT SLIP - NO LAND

Entrance Information

Date ID Entry Code Source

Total Acres:  Value Flag

Manual Override Reason
Base Date of Value

Effective Date of Value

Number Price % Complete

Sales/Ownership History

Transfer Date Price Type Validity Deed Reference Deed Type Grantee
06/28/23
06/28/23
06/29/15 382,500

Invalid Sale - Tyler
Invalid Sale - Tyler

5932/38
5931/341
4413/303

WALKER ALAN D
MEROLLINI ANTHONY A

Deed
Deed

Assessed Appraised Cost Income Market

 0
 18,800
 18,800

 0
 18,800
 18,800

 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0

Cost Approach

Assessment Information

 0

 0
 0

5932/38 Vol / Pg

      2099

Gross Building:Spot:  Location: 12 VERY GD LOCATION (POS INFL

Alternate ID



Story height

Exterior Walls

Style Year Built
Eff Year Built

Year Remodeled

x

# Car Bsmt Gar

No

0

Bs 26-35lf  2000x  1 C 1 A  18,750

Color

Rec Rm Size Rec Rm Type
FBLA Type

Basement
FBLA Size

Dwelling Information

Attic

Masonry Trim
Amenities

In-law Apt

Basement

                     Heating & Cooling                                        Fireplaces

Heat Type
Fuel Type

System Type

Stacks

Pre-Fab
Openings

Bedrooms
Family Rooms

Kitchens
Total Rooms
Kitchen Type
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

Entrance Information

Date ID Entry Code Source

Total Acres: .2057 Value Flag

Manual Override Reason
Base Date of Value

Effective Date of Value

Number Price % Complete

Sales/Ownership History

Transfer Date Price Type Validity Deed Reference Deed Type Grantee

Assessed Appraised Cost Income Market

 786,200
 179,900
 966,100

 786,200
 179,900
 966,100

 0
 0
 0

 786,200
 324,990

 1,111,190

Cost Approach

Assessment Information

AC
 0

 0
 0

4127/244 Vol / Pg

      2099

TD134DM1Spot:  Location: 12 VERY GD LOCATION (POS INFL

Alternate ID



Story height

Exterior Walls

Style Year Built
Eff Year Built

Year Remodeled

1

Ranch 1963

3 1

No No

1

x

# Car Bsmt Gar 0

No

C-

FAIR

100

0

75

80

Boat Dock  2000 3 x  55  165 C 1 A  3,760

Asbest/Asphalt 

Crawl

Central Full Ac

Electric

None

Average

Same

Color

Single FamilyRec Rm Size Rec Rm Type
FBLA Type

Basement
FBLA Size

Dwelling Information

Attic

Masonry Trim
Amenities

In-law Apt

Basement

                     Heating & Cooling                                        Fireplaces

Heat Type
Fuel Type

System Type

Stacks

Pre-Fab
Openings

Bedrooms
Family Rooms

Kitchens
Total Rooms
Kitchen Type

Kitchen Remod

Full Baths
Half Baths

Extra Fixtures

Bath Type
Bath Remod

Adjustments

Int vs Ext
Cathedral Ceiling

Unfinished Area
Unheated Area

Grade & Depreciation

Grade
Condition

CDU
Cost & Design

% Complete

Market Adj
Functional
Economic

% Good Ovr

Dwelling Computations

x

Base Price
Plumbing
Basement

Heating
Attic

% Good

Adj Factor

Functional
Economic

% Complete
Other Features

Subtotal Additions

Ground Floor Area
Total Living Area

61

2.09

75

80

 100

 3,100

 1,232

 5,090

-11,070

 16,560

 0

Heat Pump

 x 

x

6

2

 1,232

Outbuilding Data

Type Size 1 Size 2 Area Qty Yr Blt Grade Condition Value

Condominium / Mobile Home Information

Printed: April 10, 2025             Card: 1 of 2

SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 35229 HASSELL AV Parcel Id: 134-20.12-9.00 Class: Single Family Dwelling 

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD

Building Notes

Room Detail

Complex Name
Condo Model

Unit Number
Unit Level
Unit Parking

Unit Location
Unit View
Model Make (MH)

 199,586

 0

 210,170

Model (MH)

Dwelling Value  167,200

% Good Override

C&D Factor  

      2099



Printed: April 10, 2025              Card: 2 of 2

CURRENT OWNER 

1AR077Neighborhood

Land
Building

Total

Land Information

Type Size Influence Factors Influence % Value

Primary Site Waterfront - Ca -20  786,230

04/16/24

11/01/22

Data Mailer Change

Occupant Not At Home

Owner

Other

DMR

LBM

PurposeDate Issued

 Permit Information 

THOMAS EVAN R TRUSTEE
PO BOX 1385

BETHANY BEACH DE 19930

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 35229 HASSELL AV Parcel ID: 134-20.12-9.00 Class: Single Family Dwelling 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

Living Units

District
Zoning
Class

1

134201200090000000

MEDIUM RESIDENTIAL
Residential

Property Notes

0.2057 

Entrance Information

Date ID Entry Code Source

Total Acres: .2057 Value Flag

Manual Override Reason
Base Date of Value

Effective Date of Value

Number Price % Complete

Sales/Ownership History

Transfer Date Price Type Validity Deed Reference Deed Type Grantee

Assessed Appraised Cost Income Market

 786,200
 179,900
 966,100

 786,200
 179,900
 966,100

 0
 0
 0

 786,200
 324,990

 1,111,190

Cost Approach

Assessment Information

AC
 0

 0
 0

4127/244 Vol / Pg

      2099

TD134DM1Spot:  Location: 12 VERY GD LOCATION (POS INFL

Alternate ID



Story height

Exterior Walls

Style Year Built
Eff Year Built

Year Remodeled

x

# Car Bsmt Gar

No

0

Bulkhead  2021 1 x  65  65 C 1 A  8,970

Color

Rec Rm Size Rec Rm Type
FBLA Type

Basement
FBLA Size

Dwelling Information

Attic

Masonry Trim
Amenities

In-law Apt

Basement

                     Heating & Cooling                                        Fireplaces

Heat Type
Fuel Type

System Type

Stacks

Pre-Fab
Openings

Bedrooms
Family Rooms

Kitchens
Total Rooms
Kitchen Type
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

Total Acres: .174 Value Flag

Manual Override Reason
Base Date of Value

Effective Date of Value

Number Price % Complete

Sales/Ownership History

Transfer Date Price Type Validity Deed Reference Deed Type Grantee
01/22/20
02/23/11 120,000

5189/25
4072/340

WARD HARRY R TTEEDeed

Assessed Appraised Cost Income Market

 100
 0

 100

 100
 0

 100

 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0

Cost Approach

Assessment Information

AC
 0

 0
 0

A085

5189/25 Vol / Pg

      2099

Gross Building:Spot:  Location: 

Alternate ID



Story height

Exterior Walls

Style Year Built
Eff Year Built

Year Remodeled

x

# Car Bsmt Gar

No

0

Color

Rec Rm Size Rec Rm Type
FBLA Type

Basement
FBLA Size

Dwelling Information

Attic

Masonry Trim
Amenities

In-law Apt

Basement

                     Heating & Cooling                                        Fireplaces

Heat Type
Fuel Type

System Type

Stacks

Pre-Fab
Openings

Bedrooms
Family Rooms

Kitchens
Total Rooms
Kitchen Type

Kitchen Remod

Full Baths
Half Baths

Extra Fixtures

Bath Type
Bath Remod

Adjustments

Int vs Ext
Cathedral Ceiling

Unfinished Area
Unheated Area

Grade & Depreciation

Grade
Condition

CDU
Cost & Design

% Complete

Market Adj
Functional
Economic

% Good Ovr

Dwelling Computations

x

Base Price
Plumbing
Basement

Heating
Attic

% Good

Adj Factor

Functional
Economic

% Complete
Other Features

Subtotal Additions

Ground Floor Area
Total Living Area

 x 

x

Outbuilding Data

Type Size 1 Size 2 Area Qty Yr Blt Grade Condition Value

Condominium / Mobile Home Information

Printed: April 10, 2025             Card: 1 of 1

SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : Parcel Id: 230-1.00-58.00 Class: Residential - Vacant Land 

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD

Building Notes

Room Detail

Complex Name
Condo Model

Unit Number
Unit Level
Unit Parking

Unit Location
Unit View
Model Make (MH) 0 Model (MH)

Dwelling Value

% Good Override

C&D Factor  

      2099







Printed: April 10, 2025              Card: 1 of 1

CURRENT OWNER 

2AR015Neighborhood

Land
Building

Total

Land Information

Type Size Influence Factors Influence % Value

Primary Site

Residual

 57,630

 7,650

11/18/24

08/12/22

Occupant Not At Home

Occupant Not At Home

Other

Other

SMD

MEP
36811-5

36811-4

36811-3

36811-2

36811-1

Purpose

Renew Permit 92489-N/A

Renew Permit-N/A

Renew Permit 81341-N/A

Renew Permit 75480-N/A

Dwelling & Garage-W/13a 160' S/4

 0

 10,000

 0

 0

 16,000

Date Issued

 Permit Information 

01/25/88

01/12/87

12/27/85

01/25/85

12/05/83

MURPHY SUE L TTEE REV TR
28756 SEAFORD LN
LAUREL DE 19956

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 28756 SEAFORD RD Parcel ID: 232-6.00-8.00 Class: Single Family Dwelling 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

Living Units

District
Zoning
Class

1

232060000080000000

AGRICULTURAL/RESIDEI
Residential

Property Notes

1.0000 

0.4800 

Entrance Information

Date ID Entry Code Source

Total Acres: 1.48 Value Flag

Manual Override Reason
Base Date of Value

Effective Date of Value

Number Price % Complete

Sales/Ownership History

Transfer Date Price Type Validity Deed Reference Deed Type Grantee
10/04/24
07/26/23
12/01/99 1

6181/25
5947/11
2444/3

MURPHY SUE L TTEE REV TR
MURPHY SUE L

Deed
Deed

Assessed Appraised Cost Income Market

 65,300
 159,300
 224,600

 65,300
 159,300
 224,600

 0
 0
 0

 65,300
 229,860
 295,160

Cost Approach

Assessment Information

AC

AC
 0

 0
 0

D010

D010

D010

D010

D010

6181/25 Vol / Pg

      2099

TD232DM1Spot:  Location: 

Alternate ID



Story height

Exterior Walls

Style Year Built
Eff Year Built

Year Remodeled

1

Ranch 1996

3 2

No No

0

x

# Car Bsmt Gar 0

No

C

FAIR

100

0

65

Alum/Vinyl 

Crawl

None

Electric

None

Fair

Poorer

Color

Single FamilyRec Rm Size Rec Rm Type
FBLA Type

Basement
FBLA Size

Dwelling Information

Attic

Masonry Trim
Amenities

In-law Apt

Basement

                     Heating & Cooling                                        Fireplaces

Heat Type
Fuel Type

System Type

Stacks

Pre-Fab
Openings

Bedrooms
Family Rooms

Kitchens
Total Rooms
Kitchen Type

Kitchen Remod

Full Baths
Half Baths

Extra Fixtures

Bath Type
Bath Remod

Adjustments

Int vs Ext
Cathedral Ceiling

Unfinished Area
Unheated Area

Grade & Depreciation

Grade
Condition

CDU
Cost & Design

% Complete

Market Adj
Functional
Economic

% Good Ovr

Dwelling Computations

x

Base Price
Plumbing
Basement

Heating
Attic

% Good

Adj Factor

Functional
Economic

% Complete
Other Features

Subtotal Additions

Ground Floor Area
Total Living Area

59

1.17

65

 100

 4,500

 2,592

 6,700

-21,670

-32,400

 0

Electric Baseboard

 x 

x

6

2

 2,592

Outbuilding Data

Type Size 1 Size 2 Area Qty Yr Blt Grade Condition Value

Condominium / Mobile Home Information

Printed: April 10, 2025             Card: 1 of 1

SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 28756 SEAFORD RD Parcel Id: 232-6.00-8.00 Class: Single Family Dwelling 

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD

Building Notes

Room Detail

Complex Name
Condo Model

Unit Number
Unit Level
Unit Parking

Unit Location
Unit View
Model Make (MH)

 390,632

 0

 343,260

Model (MH)

Dwelling Value  159,300

% Good Override

C&D Factor  

      2099







Printed: April 10, 2025              Card: 1 of 1

CURRENT OWNER 

6AR234Neighborhood

Land
Building

Total

Land Information

Type Size Influence Factors Influence % Value

Primary Site  228,040

03/14/24

01/29/24

06/06/22

04/07/22

Data Mailer Change

Estimated

Total Refusal

Vacant Land

Owner

Estimated

Owner

Other

KMB

SLM

TT

MAC

202117500

Purpose

2 St Dw 40 X 76(Coral) Att Gar 21  165,839
Date Issued

 Permit Information 

12/20/21

GOSE STEPHANIE SUTTON
JOHN C GOSE

31013 SILVER MAPLE DR
LEWES DE 19958

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 31013 SILVER MAPLE DR Parcel ID: 234-6.00-1432.00 Class: Single Family Dwelling 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

Living Units

District
Zoning
Class

1

234060000143200000

AGRICULTURAL/RESIDEI
Residential

Property Notes

0.1693 

Entrance Information

Date ID Entry Code Source

Total Acres: .1693 Value Flag

Manual Override Reason
Base Date of Value

Effective Date of Value

Number Price % Complete

Sales/Ownership History

Transfer Date Price Type Validity Deed Reference Deed Type Grantee
03/27/23
01/07/22

555,990 Land & Improv Invalid Sale - Tyler
Invalid Sale - Tyler

5877/165
5625/16

GOSE STEPHANIE SUTTON
DRB GROUP EASTERN SHORE LLC

Deed
Deed

Assessed Appraised Cost Income Market

 228,000
 440,000
 668,000

 228,000
 450,100
 678,100

 0
 0
 0

 228,000
 440,020
 668,020

Market Approach

Assessment Information

AC
 0

 0
 0

A007

5877/165 Vol / Pg

      2099

TD234DM44Spot:  Location: 

Alternate ID



Story height

Exterior Walls

Style Year Built
Eff Year Built

Year Remodeled

1.5

Cape Cod 2022

3 3

No No

0

x

# Car Bsmt Gar 0

No

C

AVERAGE

100

0

Alum/Vinyl 

Crawl

Central Full Ac

Gas

None

Average

Same

Color

Single FamilyRec Rm Size Rec Rm Type
FBLA Type

Basement
FBLA Size

Dwelling Information

Attic

Masonry Trim
Amenities

In-law Apt

Basement

                     Heating & Cooling                                        Fireplaces

Heat Type
Fuel Type

System Type

Stacks

Pre-Fab
Openings

Bedrooms
Family Rooms

Kitchens
Total Rooms
Kitchen Type

Kitchen Remod

Full Baths
Half Baths

Extra Fixtures

Bath Type
Bath Remod

Adjustments

Int vs Ext
Cathedral Ceiling

Unfinished Area
Unheated Area

Grade & Depreciation

Grade
Condition

CDU
Cost & Design

% Complete

Market Adj
Functional
Economic

% Good Ovr

Dwelling Computations

x

Base Price
Plumbing
Basement

Heating
Attic

% Good

Adj Factor

Functional
Economic

% Complete
Other Features

Subtotal Additions

Ground Floor Area
Total Living Area

100

1

 100

 26,600

 3,066

 10,710

-17,640

 32,970

 0

Forced Warm Air

 x 

x

6

2

 2,044

Outbuilding Data

Type Size 1 Size 2 Area Qty Yr Blt Grade Condition Value

Condominium / Mobile Home Information

Printed: April 10, 2025             Card: 1 of 1
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

      2099

Gross Building:Spot:  Location: 

Alternate ID



Story height

Exterior Walls

Style Year Built
Eff Year Built

Year Remodeled

1

Ranch 2024

4 2

No No

0

x

# Car Bsmt Gar 0

No

C

AVERAGE

100

0

Alum/Vinyl 

Slab

Central Full Ac

Electric

None

Average

Same

Color

Single FamilyRec Rm Size Rec Rm Type
FBLA Type

Basement
FBLA Size

Dwelling Information

Attic

Masonry Trim
Amenities

In-law Apt

Basement

                     Heating & Cooling                                        Fireplaces

Heat Type
Fuel Type

System Type

Stacks

Pre-Fab
Openings

Bedrooms
Family Rooms

Kitchens
Total Rooms
Kitchen Type

Kitchen Remod

Full Baths
Half Baths

Extra Fixtures

Bath Type
Bath Remod

Adjustments

Int vs Ext
Cathedral Ceiling

Unfinished Area
Unheated Area

Grade & Depreciation

Grade
Condition

CDU
Cost & Design

% Complete

Market Adj
Functional
Economic

% Good Ovr

Dwelling Computations

Public

x

Base Price
Plumbing
Basement

Heating
Attic

% Good

Adj Factor

Functional
Economic

% Complete
Other Features

Subtotal Additions

Ground Floor Area
Total Living Area

98

1.13

 100

 19,400

 1,768

 6,700

-34,500

 23,340

 0

Heat Pump

 x 

x

6

2

 1,768

Outbuilding Data

Type Size 1 Size 2 Area Qty Yr Blt Grade Condition Value

Condominium / Mobile Home Information

Printed: April 10, 2025             Card: 1 of 1

SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 22288 REEVE RD Parcel Id: 234-34.00-451.00 Class: Single Family Dwelling 

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD

Building Notes

Room Detail

Complex Name
Condo Model

Unit Number
Unit Level
Unit Parking

Unit Location
Unit View
Model Make (MH)

 281,336

 0

 276,880

Model (MH)

Dwelling Value  328,500

% Good Override

C&D Factor  

      2099







Printed: April 10, 2025              Card: 1 of 1

CURRENT OWNER 

6AR041Neighborhood

Land
Building

Total

Land Information

Type Size Influence Factors Influence % Value

Primary Site Shape Or Size  85,760

04/09/24 Occupant Not At Home OtherTSA
57318-1

Purpose

Roof/Door/Windows-Sw/Rd 256 13,500
Date Issued

 Permit Information 

10/16/02

RACZKOWSKI RICHARD N
CASEY L RACZKOWSKI
16338 SAM LUCAS RD

MILTON DE 19968

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 16338 SAM LUCAS RD Parcel ID: 235-21.00-19.00 Class: Single Family Dwelling 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

Living Units

District
Zoning
Class

1

235210000190000000

AGRICULTURAL/RESIDEI
Residential

Property Notes

0.5516 

Entrance Information

Date ID Entry Code Source

Total Acres: .5516 Value Flag

Manual Override Reason
Base Date of Value

Effective Date of Value

Number Price % Complete

Sales/Ownership History

Transfer Date Price Type Validity Deed Reference Deed Type Grantee
10/04/18 36,500 4959/77 RACZKOWSKI RICHARD NDeed

Assessed Appraised Cost Income Market

 85,800
 72,500

 158,300

 85,800
 72,500

 158,300

 0
 0
 0

 85,800
 146,000
 231,800

Cost Approach

Assessment Information

AC
 0

 0
 0

D010

4959/77 Vol / Pg

      2099

TD235DM2Spot:  Location: 

Alternate ID



Story height

Exterior Walls

Style Year Built
Eff Year Built

Year Remodeled

1

Cabin/Cottage 2000

2 1

No No

0

x

# Car Bsmt Gar 0

No

D

AVERAGE

100

0

Frame Shed  2011 9 x  12  108 C 1 A  990

Alum/Vinyl 

Crawl

Central No Ac

Electric

None

Average

Same

Color

Single FamilyRec Rm Size Rec Rm Type
FBLA Type

Basement
FBLA Size

Dwelling Information

Attic

Masonry Trim
Amenities

In-law Apt

Basement

                     Heating & Cooling                                        Fireplaces

Heat Type
Fuel Type

System Type

Stacks

Pre-Fab
Openings

Bedrooms
Family Rooms

Kitchens
Total Rooms
Kitchen Type

Kitchen Remod

Full Baths
Half Baths

Extra Fixtures

Bath Type
Bath Remod

Adjustments

Int vs Ext
Cathedral Ceiling

Unfinished Area
Unheated Area

Grade & Depreciation

Grade
Condition

CDU
Cost & Design

% Complete

Market Adj
Functional
Economic

% Good Ovr

Dwelling Computations

x

Base Price
Plumbing
Basement

Heating
Attic

% Good

Adj Factor
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
Base Date of Value

Effective Date of Value

Number Price % Complete

Sales/Ownership History

Transfer Date Price Type Validity Deed Reference Deed Type Grantee
12/22/21
04/05/13

49,650
340,000

Land & Improv Related Parties Involved 5617/254
4111/223

ALIQUO JAMES F JR TTEEDeed

Assessed Appraised Cost Income Market

 655,400
 686,600

 1,342,000

 655,400
 686,600

 1,342,000

 0
 0
 0

 655,400
 148,030
 803,430

Cost Approach

Assessment Information

AC
 0

 0
 0

A107

TEST

A096

A007

5617/254 Vol / Pg

      2099

TD334DM5Spot:  Location: 

Alternate ID



Story height

Exterior Walls

Style Year Built
Eff Year Built

Year Remodeled

1.5

Contemporary 2014

4 4

0

x

# Car Bsmt Gar

1

0

No

B

AVERAGE

100

0

Rc Pool

Det Patio

 2000

 2000

x

x

 220

 630

C

C

 1

 1

A

A

 5,880

 2,290

Alum/Vinyl 

Slab

Central Full Ac

Electric

None

Average

Same

Color

Single FamilyRec Rm Size Rec Rm Type
FBLA Type

Basement
FBLA Size

Dwelling Information

Attic

Masonry Trim
Amenities

In-law Apt

Basement

                     Heating & Cooling                                        Fireplaces

Heat Type
Fuel Type

System Type

Stacks

Pre-Fab
Openings

Bedrooms
Family Rooms

Kitchens
Total Rooms
Kitchen Type

Kitchen Remod

Full Baths
Half Baths

Extra Fixtures

Bath Type
Bath Remod

Adjustments

Int vs Ext
Cathedral Ceiling

Unfinished Area
Unheated Area

Grade & Depreciation

Grade
Condition

CDU
Cost & Design

% Complete

Market Adj
Functional
Economic

% Good Ovr

Dwelling Computations

x

Base Price
Plumbing
Basement

Heating
Attic

% Good

Adj Factor

Functional
Economic

% Complete
Other Features

Subtotal Additions

Ground Floor Area
Total Living Area

96

1.93

 100

 156,800

 3,137

 18,480

-18,180

 15,370

 0

Heat Pump

 x 

x

7

3

 620

Outbuilding Data

Type Size 1 Size 2 Area Qty Yr Blt Grade Condition Value

Condominium / Mobile Home Information

Printed: April 10, 2025             Card: 1 of 1

SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 10 THOMPSON CT Parcel Id: 334-13.00-1384.00 Class: Single Family Dwelling 

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD

Building Notes

Room Detail

Complex Name
Condo Model

Unit Number
Unit Level
Unit Parking

Unit Location
Unit View
Model Make (MH)

 185,335

 1,780

 202,790

Model (MH)

Dwelling Value  678,400

% Good Override

C&D Factor  

      2099







Printed: April 11, 2025              Card: 1 of 1

CURRENT OWNER 

6VR003Neighborhood

Land
Building

Total

Land Information

Type Size Influence Factors Influence % Value

Primary Site Economic -40  588,600

12/22/23 Occupant Not At Home OtherTRM
PurposeDate Issued

 Permit Information 

WEBER GUY GEORGE JR
154 1/2 HENLOPEN AVE

REHOBOTH BEACH DE 19971

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 154 HENLOPEN AV Parcel ID: 334-13.20-120.00-2 Class: Residential - Condo 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

Living Units

District
Zoning
Class

1

334132001200000002

TOWN CODES
Residential

Property Notes

0.0635 

Entrance Information

Date ID Entry Code Source

Total Acres: .0635 Value Flag

Manual Override Reason
Base Date of Value

Effective Date of Value

Number Price % Complete

Sales/Ownership History

Transfer Date Price Type Validity Deed Reference Deed Type Grantee

Assessed Appraised Cost Income Market

 588,600
 497,800

 1,086,400

 588,600
 497,800

 1,086,400

 0
 0
 0

 588,600
 365,800
 954,400

Cost Approach

Assessment Information

AC
 0

 0
 0

2727/269 Vol / Pg

      2099

TD334DM7Spot:  Location: 

Alternate ID



Story height

Exterior Walls

Style Year Built
Eff Year Built

Year Remodeled

1.5

Cape Cod 2002

2 2

No No

0

x

# Car Bsmt Gar

1

0

No

C

AVERAGE

100

0

Alum/Vinyl 

Crawl

Central Full Ac

Electric

None

Average

Same

Color

Single FamilyRec Rm Size Rec Rm Type
FBLA Type

Basement
FBLA Size

Dwelling Information

Attic

Masonry Trim
Amenities

In-law Apt

Basement

                     Heating & Cooling                                        Fireplaces

Heat Type
Fuel Type

System Type
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

Alternate ID



Story height

Exterior Walls

Style Year Built
Eff Year Built

Year Remodeled

1

Condo Flat 1925

2 2

No No

0

x

# Car Bsmt Gar 0

No

C

AVERAGE

100

0

71

Alum/Vinyl 

Slab

Central Full Ac

Electric

None

Average

Same

Color

Single FamilyRec Rm Size Rec Rm Type
FBLA Type

Basement
FBLA Size

Dwelling Information

Attic

Masonry Trim
Amenities

In-law Apt

Basement

                     Heating & Cooling                                        Fireplaces

Heat Type
Fuel Type

System Type

Stacks

Pre-Fab
Openings

Bedrooms
Family Rooms

Kitchens
Total Rooms
Kitchen Type

Kitchen Remod

Full Baths
Half Baths

Extra Fixtures

Bath Type
Bath Remod

Adjustments

Int vs Ext
Cathedral Ceiling

Unfinished Area
Unheated Area

Grade & Depreciation

Grade
Condition

CDU
Cost & Design

% Complete

Market Adj
Functional
Economic

% Good Ovr

Dwelling Computations

x

Base Price
Plumbing
Basement

Heating
Attic

% Good

Adj Factor

Functional
Economic

% Complete
Other Features

Subtotal Additions

Ground Floor Area
Total Living Area

70

6.5

71

 100

 900

 1,002

 6,700

-22,020

 14,890

 0

Heat Pump

 x 

x

5

2

 1,002

Outbuilding Data

Type Size 1 Size 2 Area Qty Yr Blt Grade Condition Value

Condominium / Mobile Home Information

Printed: April 11, 2025             Card: 1 of 1

SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : Parcel Id: 334-14.18-119.01-A Class: Residential - Condo 

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD

Building Notes

Room Detail

Complex Name
Condo Model

Unit Number
Unit Level
Unit Parking

Unit Location
Unit View
Model Make (MH)

A
1 2

Neighborhood

 179,529

 0

 179,100

Model (MH)

Dwelling Value  584,400

% Good Override

C&D Factor  

      2099







Printed: April 11, 2025              Card: 1 of 1

CURRENT OWNER 

6VR118CNeighborhood

Land
Building

Total

Land Information

Type Size Influence Factors Influence % Value

Primary Site Location  111,510

02/07/24 Occupant Not At Home OtherSMD
PurposeDate Issued

 Permit Information 

CHENEY ELIZABETH
DERYCK CHENEY

6025 ERINBLAIR LOOP
HAYMARKET VA 20169

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : Parcel ID: 334-14.18-119.01-B Class: Residential - Condo 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

Living Units

District
Zoning
Class

1

33414180119010000B

TOWN CODES
Residential

Property Notes

0.0216 

Entrance Information

Date ID Entry Code Source

Total Acres: .0216 Value Flag

Manual Override Reason
Base Date of Value

Effective Date of Value

Number Price % Complete

Sales/Ownership History

Transfer Date Price Type Validity Deed Reference Deed Type Grantee
11/04/24
11/04/24
11/01/24
09/27/99
06/28/85

6,150

1
125,000

6197/253
6197/208
6197/22
2426/148

CHENEY ELIZABETH
ROSLEWICZ JASON
ROSLEWICZ JASON

Deed
Deed
Deed

Assessed Appraised Cost Income Market

 111,500
 539,800
 651,300

 111,500
 539,800
 651,300

 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0

Cost Approach

Assessment Information

AC
 0

 0
 0

6197/253 Vol / Pg

      2099

TD334DM9Spot:  Location: 12 VERY GD LOCATION (POS INFL

Alternate ID



Story height

Exterior Walls

Style Year Built
Eff Year Built

Year Remodeled

1

Condo Flat 1925

2 1

No No

0

x

# Car Bsmt Gar 0

No

C

AVERAGE

100

0

86

Alum/Vinyl 

Slab

Central Full Ac

Electric

None

Average

Same

Color

Single FamilyRec Rm Size Rec Rm Type
FBLA Type

Basement
FBLA Size

Dwelling Information

Attic

Masonry Trim
Amenities

In-law Apt

Basement

                     Heating & Cooling                                        Fireplaces

Heat Type
Fuel Type

System Type

Stacks

Pre-Fab
Openings

Bedrooms
Family Rooms

Kitchens
Total Rooms
Kitchen Type

Kitchen Remod

Full Baths
Half Baths

Extra Fixtures

Bath Type
Bath Remod

Adjustments

Int vs Ext
Cathedral Ceiling

Unfinished Area
Unheated Area

Grade & Depreciation

Grade
Condition

CDU
Cost & Design

% Complete

Market Adj
Functional
Economic

% Good Ovr

Dwelling Computations

x

Base Price
Plumbing
Basement

Heating
Attic

% Good

Adj Factor

Functional
Economic

% Complete
Other Features
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

Cost Approach

Assessment Information

AC
 0

 0
 0

A018

D010

D010

4221/255 Vol / Pg

      2099

TD334DM2Spot:  Location: 

Alternate ID



Story height

Exterior Walls

Style Year Built
Eff Year Built

Year Remodeled

1

Ranch 1997

3 2

No No

1

x

# Car Bsmt Gar 0

No

C+

AVERAGE

100

0

Alum/Vinyl 

Crawl

Central Full Ac

Electric

None

Average

Same

Color

Single FamilyRec Rm Size Rec Rm Type
FBLA Type

Basement
FBLA Size

Dwelling Information

Attic

Masonry Trim
Amenities

In-law Apt

Basement

                     Heating & Cooling                                        Fireplaces

Heat Type
Fuel Type

System Type

Stacks

Pre-Fab
Openings

Bedrooms
Family Rooms

Kitchens
Total Rooms
Kitchen Type

Kitchen Remod

Full Baths
Half Baths

Extra Fixtures

Bath Type
Bath Remod

Adjustments

Int vs Ext
Cathedral Ceiling

Unfinished Area
Unheated Area

Grade & Depreciation

Grade
Condition

CDU
Cost & Design

% Complete

Market Adj
Functional
Economic

% Good Ovr

Dwelling Computations

x

Base Price
Plumbing
Basement

Heating
Attic

% Good

Adj Factor

Functional
Economic

% Complete
Other Features

Subtotal Additions

Ground Floor Area
Total Living Area

88

2.07

 100

 19,900

 2,236

 11,250

-20,000

 29,920

 0

Heat Pump

 x 

x

1

1

8

3

 2,236

Outbuilding Data

Type Size 1 Size 2 Area Qty Yr Blt Grade Condition Value

Condominium / Mobile Home Information

Printed: April 10, 2025             Card: 1 of 1

SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 4 BAY REACH Parcel Id: 334-20.00-72.00 Class: Single Family Dwelling 

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD

Building Notes

Room Detail

Complex Name
Condo Model

Unit Number
Unit Level
Unit Parking

Unit Location
Unit View
Model Make (MH)

 360,647

 2,700

 384,520

Model (MH)

Dwelling Value  741,600

% Good Override

C&D Factor  

      2099







Printed: April 10, 2025              Card: 1 of 1

CURRENT OWNER 

6AR093Neighborhood

Land
Building

Total

Land Information

Type Size Influence Factors Influence % Value

Primary Site Waterfront - Oc  2,745,090Waterfront - Lak

12/19/23 Occupant Not At Home OtherTSA
202302962

201402354

76064-2

76064-1

Purpose

Extend And Replace Existing Deck

Changing Existing Roof Line And P

Pier-Irene Carpenter-Draper Lands

Dwellingw/Additions-I.Carpenter Dr

 248,000

 150,000

 5,900

 465,658

Date Issued

 Permit Information 

03/20/23

03/18/14

05/02/00

07/15/98

ROCCO A ABESSINIO 2012 REVOCABLE TRUST
50 APPLIED CARD WAY
GLEN MILLS PA 19342

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 21446 E LAKE DR Parcel ID: 334-20.10-1.03 Class: Single Family Dwelling 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

Living Units

District
Zoning
Class

1

334201000010300000

MEDIUM RESIDENTIAL
Residential

Property Notes

0.5957 

Entrance Information

Date ID Entry Code Source

Total Acres: .5957 Value Flag

Manual Override Reason
Base Date of Value

Effective Date of Value

Number Price % Complete

Sales/Ownership History

Transfer Date Price Type Validity Deed Reference Deed Type Grantee
12/31/13
07/13/98
01/13/97

7,700,000
1
1

4213/298

Assessed Appraised Cost Income Market

 2,745,100
 3,809,600
 6,554,700

 2,745,100
 3,809,600
 6,554,700

 0
 0
 0

 2,745,100
 1,863,890
 4,608,990

Cost Approach

Assessment Information

AC
 0

 0
 0

A017

A017

D010

D010

4213/298 Vol / Pg

      2099

TD334DM1Spot:  Location: 13 EXCEL LOCATION (POS INFLU)

Alternate ID



Story height

Exterior Walls

Style Year Built
Eff Year Built

Year Remodeled

2.25

Conventional 2000

4 3

No No

2

x

# Car Bsmt Gar 3

No

A+

AVERAGE

100

0

81

Frame 

Full

Central Full Ac

Electric

None

Average

Same

Color

Single FamilyRec Rm Size Rec Rm Type
FBLA Type

Basement
FBLA Size

Dwelling Information

Attic

Masonry Trim
Amenities

In-law Apt

Basement

                     Heating & Cooling                                        Fireplaces

Heat Type
Fuel Type

System Type

Stacks

Pre-Fab
Openings

Bedrooms
Family Rooms

Kitchens
Total Rooms
Kitchen Type

Kitchen Remod
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

Alternate ID



Story height

Exterior Walls

Style Year Built
Eff Year Built

Year Remodeled

1.75

Twnhse Interior 2020

3 2

No No

1

x

# Car Bsmt Gar 0

No

B

AVERAGE

100

0

100

Alum/Vinyl 

Slab

Central Full Ac

Electric

None

Average

Same

Color

Single FamilyRec Rm Size Rec Rm Type
FBLA Type

Basement
FBLA Size

Dwelling Information

Attic

Masonry Trim
Amenities

In-law Apt

Basement

                     Heating & Cooling                                        Fireplaces

Heat Type
Fuel Type

System Type

Stacks

Pre-Fab
Openings

Bedrooms
Family Rooms

Kitchens
Total Rooms
Kitchen Type

Kitchen Remod

Full Baths
Half Baths

Extra Fixtures

Bath Type
Bath Remod

Adjustments

Int vs Ext
Cathedral Ceiling

Unfinished Area
Unheated Area

Grade & Depreciation

Grade
Condition

CDU
Cost & Design

% Complete

Market Adj
Functional
Economic

% Good Ovr

Dwelling Computations

x

Base Price
Plumbing
Basement

Heating
Attic

% Good

Adj Factor

Functional
Economic

% Complete
Other Features

Subtotal Additions

Ground Floor Area
Total Living Area

99

1.22

100

 100

 26,300

 2,357

 10,780

-29,860

 26,250

 0

Heat Pump

 x 

x

6

2

 1,244

Outbuilding Data

Type Size 1 Size 2 Area Qty Yr Blt Grade Condition Value

Condominium / Mobile Home Information

Printed: April 10, 2025             Card: 1 of 1

SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 23130 WAGGONER AV Parcel Id: 335-11.00-59.00-T77 Class: Residential - Condo 

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD

Building Notes

Room Detail

Complex Name
Condo Model

Unit Number
Unit Level
Unit Parking

Unit Location
Unit View
Model Make (MH)

T77
3
Neighborhood

 316,506

 0

 323,680

Model (MH)

Dwelling Value  423,000

% Good Override

C&D Factor  

      2099







Printed: April 10, 2025              Card: 1 of 1

CURRENT OWNER 

2AR001Neighborhood

Land
Building

Total

Land Information

Type Size Influence Factors Influence % Value

Primary Site

Residual

 73,300

 1,100

09/28/22 Info At Door OwnerKLC
202009094

202006739

Purpose

Inground Swimming Pool 18x36, P

"1 St Dw 73x67, Att Gar 24x36'6"", 

 55,900

 182,111

Date Issued

 Permit Information 

08/05/20

07/16/20

MCCURNIN BRIAN T TTEE
DEBRA J MCCURNIN TTEE REV TR

5060 MORGANS WAY
LAUREL DE 19956

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 5060 MORGANS WAY Parcel ID: 432-2.00-127.00 Class: Single Family Dwelling 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

Living Units

District
Zoning
Class

1

432020001270000000

AGRICULTURAL/RESIDEI
Residential

Property Notes

1.0000 

0.0600 

Entrance Information

Date ID Entry Code Source

Total Acres: 1.06 Value Flag

Manual Override Reason
Base Date of Value

Effective Date of Value

Number Price % Complete

Sales/Ownership History

Transfer Date Price Type Validity Deed Reference Deed Type Grantee
01/16/20
09/05/17

71,500
35,000

5186/145
4763/170

MCCURNIN BRIAN T TTEE
WEST KLAY L

Deed
Deed

Assessed Appraised Cost Income Market

 74,400
 587,200
 661,600

 74,400
 570,300
 644,700

 0
 0
 0

 74,400
 587,180
 661,580

Market Approach

Assessment Information

AC

AC
 0

 0
 0

A096

A007

5186/145 Vol / Pg

      2099

TD432DM1Spot:  Location: 

Alternate ID



Story height

Exterior Walls

Style Year Built
Eff Year Built

Year Remodeled

1

Ranch 2020

3 3

No No

1

x

# Car Bsmt Gar 0

No

B-

AVERAGE

100

0

Pool

Det Patio

 2020

 2020

x

x

 720

 1,392

C

C

 1

 1

G

A

 17,950

 8,420

Alum/Vinyl 

Crawl

Central Full Ac

Electric

None

Average

Same

Color

Single FamilyRec Rm Size Rec Rm Type
FBLA Type

Basement
FBLA Size

Dwelling Information

Attic

Masonry Trim
Amenities

In-law Apt

Basement

                     Heating & Cooling                                        Fireplaces

Heat Type
Fuel Type

System Type

Stacks

Pre-Fab
Openings

Bedrooms
Family Rooms

Kitchens
Total Rooms
Kitchen Type

Kitchen Remod

Full Baths
Half Baths

Extra Fixtures

Bath Type
Bath Remod

Adjustments

Int vs Ext
Cathedral Ceiling

Unfinished Area
Unheated Area

Grade & Depreciation
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

CURRENT OWNER 

3AR034Neighborhood

Land
Building

Total

Land Information

Type Size Influence Factors Influence % Value

Primary Site

Residual

 85,000

 430

08/03/23 Info At Door OwnerMAE
92441-1

Purpose

Dwelling W/Add-Malihorn Crest Ii L 185,998
Date Issued

 Permit Information 

12/04/07

GREEN PATSY P
26820 MALIHORN DR
SEAFORD DE 19973

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 26820 MALIHORN DR Parcel ID: 531-15.00-138.00 Class: Single Family Dwelling 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

Living Units

District
Zoning
Class

1

531150001380000000

AGRICULTURAL/RESIDEI
Residential

Property Notes

1.0000 

0.0200 

Entrance Information

Date ID Entry Code Source

Total Acres: 1.02 Value Flag

Manual Override Reason
Base Date of Value

Effective Date of Value

Number Price % Complete

Sales/Ownership History

Transfer Date Price Type Validity Deed Reference Deed Type Grantee
12/01/11
10/23/07

290,000
87,500

3949/20

Assessed Appraised Cost Income Market

 85,400
 336,600
 422,000

 85,400
 336,600
 422,000

 0
 0
 0

 85,400
 419,440
 504,840

Cost Approach

Assessment Information

AC

AC
 0

 0
 0

D010

3949/20 Vol / Pg

      2099

TD531DM3Spot:  Location: 

Alternate ID



Story height

Exterior Walls

Style Year Built
Eff Year Built

Year Remodeled

1.25

Cape Cod 2008

3 2

No No

0

x

# Car Bsmt Gar

1

0

No

C

AVERAGE

100

0

80

Frame Shed  2012 12 x  9  108 C 1 A  990

Alum/Vinyl 

Crawl

Central Full Ac

Oil

None

Average

Same

Color

Single FamilyRec Rm Size Rec Rm Type
FBLA Type

Basement
FBLA Size

Dwelling Information

Attic

Masonry Trim
Amenities

In-law Apt

Basement

                     Heating & Cooling                                        Fireplaces

Heat Type
Fuel Type

System Type

Stacks

Pre-Fab
Openings

Bedrooms
Family Rooms

Kitchens
Total Rooms
Kitchen Type

Kitchen Remod

Full Baths
Half Baths

Extra Fixtures

Bath Type
Bath Remod

Adjustments

Int vs Ext
Cathedral Ceiling

Unfinished Area
Unheated Area

Grade & Depreciation

Grade
Condition

CDU
Cost & Design

% Complete

Market Adj
Functional
Economic

% Good Ovr

Dwelling Computations

x

Base Price
Plumbing
Basement

Heating
Attic

% Good

Adj Factor

Functional
Economic

% Complete
Other Features

Subtotal Additions

Ground Floor Area
Total Living Area

81

1

80

 100

 35,000

 3,329

 8,030

-20,250

 36,340

 0

Forced Warm Air

 x 

x

6

3

 2,400

Outbuilding Data

Type Size 1 Size 2 Area Qty Yr Blt Grade Condition Value

Condominium / Mobile Home Information

Printed: April 10, 2025             Card: 1 of 1

SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 26820 MALIHORN DR Parcel Id: 531-15.00-138.00 Class: Single Family Dwelling 

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD

Building Notes

Room Detail

Complex Name
Condo Model

Unit Number
Unit Level
Unit Parking

Unit Location
Unit View
Model Make (MH)

 438,156

 1,550

 463,830

Model (MH)

Dwelling Value  335,600

% Good Override

C&D Factor  

      2099







Printed: April 11, 2025              Card: 1 of 1

CURRENT OWNER 

1AR086Neighborhood

Land
Building

Total

Land Information

Type Size Influence Factors Influence % Value

Primary Site  166,670

11/07/22 Occupant Not At Home OtherBMH
96575-2

96575-1

Purpose

Chg Scrn Por To Snrm-Refuge @ D

Dwelling W/Additions-Refuge @ Di

 8,416

 157,654

Date Issued

 Permit Information 

06/29/06

06/03/04

WILMOWSKI WENDY TTEE TR
112 WOODLYN AVE

NORRISTOWN PA 19403

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 37314 HIDDEN BAY DR Parcel ID: 533-12.00-602.00 Class: Single Family Dwelling 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

Living Units

District
Zoning
Class

1

533120006020000000

MEDIUM RESIDENTIAL
Residential

Property Notes

0.3319 

Entrance Information

Date ID Entry Code Source

Total Acres: .3319 Value Flag

Manual Override Reason
Base Date of Value

Effective Date of Value

Number Price % Complete

Sales/Ownership History

Transfer Date Price Type Validity Deed Reference Deed Type Grantee
05/28/20
09/23/13
12/21/04

450,000
407,000
421,976

5245/231
4175/252

WILMOWSKI WENDY TTEE TRDeed

Assessed Appraised Cost Income Market

 166,700
 421,200
 587,900

 166,700
 377,500
 544,200

 0
 0
 0

 166,700
 421,190
 587,890

Market Approach

Assessment Information

AC
 0

 0
 0

D010

D010

5245/231 Vol / Pg

      2099

TD533DM4Spot:  Location: 

Alternate ID



Story height

Exterior Walls

Style Year Built
Eff Year Built

Year Remodeled

1.75

Salt Box 2004

4 3

No No

1

x

# Car Bsmt Gar

1

0

No

B-

AVERAGE

100

0

Alum/Vinyl 

Crawl

Central Full Ac

Electric

None

Average

Same

Color

Single FamilyRec Rm Size Rec Rm Type
FBLA Type

Basement
FBLA Size

Dwelling Information

Attic

Masonry Trim
Amenities

In-law Apt

Basement

                     Heating & Cooling                                        Fireplaces

Heat Type
Fuel Type

System Type

Stacks

Pre-Fab
Openings

Bedrooms
Family Rooms

Kitchens
Total Rooms
Kitchen Type

Kitchen Remod

Full Baths
Half Baths

Extra Fixtures

Bath Type
Bath Remod

Adjustments

Int vs Ext
Cathedral Ceiling

Unfinished Area
Unheated Area

Grade & Depreciation

Grade
Condition

CDU
Cost & Design

% Complete

Market Adj
Functional
Economic

% Good Ovr

Dwelling Computations

x

Base Price
Plumbing
Basement

Heating
Attic

% Good

Adj Factor

Functional
Economic

% Complete
Other Features

Subtotal Additions

Ground Floor Area
Total Living Area

91

1

 100

 63,100

 3,007

 14,730

-13,500

 26,240

 0

Heat Pump

 x 

x

7

2

 1,316

Outbuilding Data

Type Size 1 Size 2 Area Qty Yr Blt Grade Condition Value

Condominium / Mobile Home Information

Printed: April 11, 2025             Card: 1 of 1

SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 37314 HIDDEN BAY DR Parcel Id: 533-12.00-602.00 Class: Single Family Dwelling 

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD

Building Notes

Room Detail

Complex Name
Condo Model

Unit Number
Unit Level
Unit Parking

Unit Location
Unit View
Model Make (MH)

 316,349

 1,700

 345,520

Model (MH)

Dwelling Value  377,500

% Good Override

C&D Factor  

      2099







Printed: April 10, 2025              Card: 1 of 1

CURRENT OWNER 

1AR083Neighborhood

Land
Building

Total

Land Information

Type Size Influence Factors Influence % Value

Primary Site Waterview  - Ca  174,410

04/12/24

10/26/22

Data Mailer Change

Occupant Not At Home

Owner

Other

JXL

NGV
201707831

201700743

201611222

Purpose

Stand By Generator

Fi 5296

2 St Dw 50x50, Att Gar 31x24, Por

 8,000

 0

 234,753

Date Issued

 Permit Information 

07/21/17

01/26/17

11/14/16

HOMME GEORGE
SHERRI HOMME

38037 WATER WALK WAY
SELBYVILLE DE 19975

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 38037 WATER WALK WAY Parcel ID: 533-19.00-1347.00 Class: Single Family Dwelling 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

Living Units

District
Zoning
Class

1

533190013470000000

MEDIUM RESIDENTIAL
Residential

Property Notes

0.2351 

Entrance Information

Date ID Entry Code Source

Total Acres: .2351 Value Flag

Manual Override Reason
Base Date of Value

Effective Date of Value

Number Price % Complete

Sales/Ownership History

Transfer Date Price Type Validity Deed Reference Deed Type Grantee
06/15/21
08/13/20
05/31/16
01/31/07

835,000
160,000
230,000

Invalid Sale - Tyler 5487/151
5291/201
4549/117

HOMME GEORGE
HOMME GEORGE

Deed
Deed

Assessed Appraised Cost Income Market

 174,400
 874,300

 1,048,700

 174,400
 874,300

 1,048,700

 0
 0
 0

 174,400
 779,560
 953,960

Cost Approach

Assessment Information

AC
 0

 0
 0

A037

TEST

A007

5487/151 Vol / Pg

      2099

TD533DM7Spot:  Location: 11 GOOD LOCATION (POS INFLU)

Alternate ID



Story height

Exterior Walls

Style Year Built
Eff Year Built

Year Remodeled

2

Conventional 2017

4 3

No No

1

x

# Car Bsmt Gar 0

No

A-

AVERAGE

100

0

Alum/Vinyl 

Crawl

Central Full Ac

Electric

None

Average

Same

Color

Single FamilyRec Rm Size Rec Rm Type
FBLA Type

Basement
FBLA Size

Dwelling Information

Attic

Masonry Trim
Amenities

In-law Apt

Basement

                     Heating & Cooling                                        Fireplaces
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
house of similar size and age to mine. 
As to the refusal to so a zoom meeƟng, I am perplexed. Today, 2025, everything can be done by zoom.  As a physican, I 
can see paƟents by telehealth or zoom.  To require me, a Florida resident, to appear in person is neither pracƟcal or 
realisƟc.  I request the Board reconsider. 
Denis Franks MD 
Sent from my iPhone 





Printed: March 14, 2025           Card: 1 of 1

CURRENT OWNER 

6AR034Neighborhood

Land
Building

Total

Land Information

Type Size Influence Factors Influence % Value

Primary Site  145,310

03/20/24 Occupant Not At Home OtherBDJ
201909928

201806275

201508571

Purpose

12x8 Shed

1st Dw 50x40 Att Gar 20x19 Porch

Mulit-Family

 1,152

 152,015

 0

Date Issued

 Permit Information 

08/29/19

08/09/18

09/21/15

BEGENDORF BARBARA
JOSEPH BEGENDORF

16277 RED FOX LN
MILTON DE 19968

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 16277 RED FOX LN Parcel ID: 235-22.00-655.00 Class: Single Family Dwelling 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

Living Units

District
Zoning
Class

1

235220006550000000

MEDIUM RESIDENTIAL
Residential

Property Notes

0.7566 

Entrance Information

Date ID Entry Code Source

Total Acres: .7566 Value Flag

Manual Override Reason
Base Date of Value

Effective Date of Value

Number Price % Complete

Sales/Ownership History

Transfer Date Price Type Validity Deed Reference Deed Type Grantee
05/20/21
03/13/17

499,900
95,000

Land & Improv Valid Sale - Tyler 5470/138
4676/225

BEGENDORF BARBARADeed

Assessed Appraised Cost Income Market

 145,300
 443,100
 588,400

 145,300
 367,800
 513,100

 0
 0
 0

 145,300
 443,080
 588,380

Market Approach

Assessment Information

AC
 0

 0
 0

A037

A007

5470/138 Vol / Pg

      2099

TD235DM4Spot:  Location: 

Alternate ID



Story height

Exterior Walls

Style Year Built
Eff Year Built

Year Remodeled

1

Ranch 2018

3 2

No No

0

x

# Car Bsmt Gar 0

No

B-

AVERAGE

100

0

Frame Shed  2018 12 x  8  96 C 1 A  1,180

Alum/Vinyl 

Crawl

Central Full Ac

Electric

None

Average

Same

Color

Single FamilyRec Rm Size Rec Rm Type
FBLA Type

Basement
FBLA Size

Dwelling Information

Attic

Masonry Trim
Amenities

In-law Apt

Basement

                     Heating & Cooling                                        Fireplaces

Heat Type
Fuel Type

System Type

Stacks

Pre-Fab
Openings

Bedrooms
Family Rooms

Kitchens
Total Rooms
Kitchen Type

Kitchen Remod

Full Baths
Half Baths

Extra Fixtures

Bath Type
Bath Remod

Adjustments

Int vs Ext
Cathedral Ceiling

Unfinished Area
Unheated Area

Grade & Depreciation

Grade
Condition

CDU
Cost & Design

% Complete

Market Adj
Functional
Economic

% Good Ovr

Dwelling Computations

x

Base Price
Plumbing
Basement

Heating
Attic

% Good

Adj Factor

Functional
Economic

% Complete
Other Features

Subtotal Additions

Ground Floor Area
Total Living Area

98

.9

 100

 40,500

 2,296

 7,360

-19,660

 29,400

 0

Heat Pump

 x 

x

1

1

6

2

 2,076

Outbuilding Data

Type Size 1 Size 2 Area Qty Yr Blt Grade Condition Value

Condominium / Mobile Home Information

Printed: March 14, 2025          Card: 1 of 1

SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 16277 RED FOX LN Parcel Id: 235-22.00-655.00 Class: Single Family Dwelling 

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD

Building Notes

Room Detail

Complex Name
Condo Model

Unit Number
Unit Level
Unit Parking

Unit Location
Unit View
Model Make (MH)

 354,443

 2,830

 374,370

Model (MH)

Dwelling Value  366,600

% Good Override

C&D Factor  

      2099



PARDAT PARDAT PARDAT PARDAT PARDAT PARDAT PARDAT PARDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT SALES SALES SALES SALES SALES SALES VALUE LEGDAT
PARID St# Street Suffix NBHD Class LUC Calc'd Acres Story Height Style Yrblt Rm Tot Bedrm Full Bath Half Bath Bsmt Bsmt Car FBLA Grade CDU SFLA Sale Date Sales Type Sale Price PSF Adjusted Price ADJ PSF PSF Legal 1
235-22.00-655.00 16277 RED FOX LN 6AR034 R 101 0.757 1 03:RANCH 2018 6 3 2 0 3:CRAWL 0 B- AV 2,296 05/20/21 2:Land & Improv 499,900 217.73 591,900 257.80 256.27 RED FOX RUN
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

Bath Type
Bath Remod

Adjustments

Int vs Ext
Cathedral Ceiling

Unfinished Area
Unheated Area

Grade & Depreciation

Grade
Condition

CDU
Cost & Design

% Complete

Market Adj
Functional
Economic

% Good Ovr

Dwelling Computations

x

Base Price
Plumbing
Basement

Heating
Attic

% Good

Adj Factor

Functional
Economic

% Complete
Other Features

Subtotal Additions

Ground Floor Area
Total Living Area

89

2.736

150

 100

 136,400

 2,130

 15,470

-7,170

 15,010

 0

Heat Pump

 x 

     252

7

3

 576

Outbuilding Data

Type Size 1 Size 2 Area Qty Yr Blt Grade Condition Value

Condominium / Mobile Home Information

Printed: April 24, 2025             Card: 1 of 1

SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 114 W CAPE SHORES DR Parcel Id: 335-5.00-112.00 Class: Single Family Dwelling 

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD

Building Notes

BSMT AREA = IS BEHIND GARAGE

Room Detail

Complex Name
Condo Model

Unit Number
Unit Level
Unit Parking

Unit Type
Unit Location
Unit View
Model Make (MH)

Conventional

Number 180,897

 20,585

 224,790
Model (MH)

Dwelling Value  1,194,200

% Good Override

C&D Factor  

Line



MAR 24, 2025 PAGE: 1
09:19 AM SUSSEX COUNTY MK127

COMPARABLE SALES ANALYSIS REPORT FOR TAX YEAR - 2099 

PARCEL ID               335-5.00-112.00 335-5.00-88.00 335-5.00-111.00 335-4.14-11.00 335-4.15-9.00 335-4.15-5.00

Neighborhood
NBHD Group
Total Acres
Living Units

6PR002
626

.3491
1

6PR002
626

.2164
1

6PR002
626

.2768
1

6PR001
626

.1722
1

6PR001
626

.1630
1

6PR001
626

.1722
1

DWELLING DESCRIPTION
----------------------------------------
Story Height
Attic
Style
Year Built
Exterior Wall
Total Living Area
Fin Bsmt Area
Rec Room Area
Grade
CDU
Basement
Bed Rooms
Total Rooms
Total Fixtures
Fireplace-Mas
System Type

2
1

21-CONVENTIONAL
1999

13
2619
252

B
AV

3
4
7

14

6-HEAT PUMP

2
1

21-CONVENTIONAL
1996

01-FRAME
3365
1509

B+
VG

6
5
8

18
1

6-HEAT PUMP

2
1

21-CONVENTIONAL
1999

13
3670
1084

B+
VG

6
6
9

21

6-HEAT PUMP

2
1

21-CONVENTIONAL
1939

06-ALUM/VINYL
3224
1232

B-
AV

6
6
9

15
1

6-HEAT PUMP

1.5
1

06-BUNGALOW
2000

06-ALUM/VINYL
1656
566

C+
AV

6
3
6
8

6-HEAT PUMP

1
1

03-RANCH
2000

06-ALUM/VINYL
1584

C+
AV

3
3
6
8

6-HEAT PUMP
PRICING DATA
-----------------------------
Land Value
Building Value
OBY Value
Dwelling Value
Cost Value

2,100,800
1,300,900

0
1,300,900
3,401,700

1,971,000
1,775,500

0
1,775,500
3,746,500

2,030,100
1,863,100

0
1,863,100
3,893,200

2,137,200
1,073,000

0
1,073,000
3,210,200

2,084,400
970,500

0
970,500

3,054,900

2,137,200
919,400

0
919,400

3,056,600
VALUATION
-----------------------------
Weighted Average
Time Adjusted Price
Sale Price
Sale Date
Market Value
Adjusted Price

3,496,200
0
0

3,399,560

3600000
3600000

07-JUN-2023

3,100,040

5468400
4650000

10-JUN-2021

4,133,240

3454800
3250000

30-SEP-2022

3,043,150

3625200
3600000

25-MAY-2023

3,773,270

3432000
3250000

27-OCT-2022

3,452,880
=============================================================================================================================================

114 W 110 116 W 2104 1408 1530
CAPE SHORES BREAKWATER REAC CAPE SHORES BAY BAY BAY

 DR H  DR  AV  AV  AV

CARD 1       

COMPARISON-5COMPARISON-4
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

SUBJECT PARCEL COMPARISON-1 COMPARISON-3COMPARISON-2



PARDAT PARDAT PARDAT PARDAT PARDAT PARTDAT PARDAT PARDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT SALES SALES SALES SALES SALES SALES SALES SALES VALUE LEGDAT
PARID St# Street Suffix Town SCH DIST NBHD Calc'd Acres Story Height Style Yrblt Rm Tot Bedrm Full Bath Half Bath Bsmt Bsmt Car FBLA Grade CDU SFLA Sale Date Sales Type Sale Price PSF ASR Adjusted Price ADJ PSF ADJ ASR PSF Legal 1
335-5.00-112.00 114 CAPE SHORES DR LE:Lewes 6:CAPE 6PR002 0.349 2 21:CONVENTIONAL 1999 7 4 3 1 3:CRAWL 0 C+ AV 2,130 1,516.57 CAPE SHORES BAYFRONT
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

 389,360

 5,500

Date Issued

 Permit Information 

10/27/23

10/24/23

02/22/23

05/28/04

ROTH ALAN JOSEPH
MICHAEL RODGERS

437 KINGS HWY
LEWES DE 19958

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 437 KINGS HWY Parcel ID: 335-8.11-111.00 Class: Single Family Dwelling 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

Living Units

District
Zoning
Class

1

335081101110000000

TOWN CODES
Residential

Property Notes

0.1451 

Entrance Information

Date ID Entry Code Source

Total Acres: .1451 Value Flag

Manual Override Reason
Base Date of Value

Effective Date of Value

Number Price % Complete

Sales/Ownership History

Transfer Date Price Type Validity Deed Reference Deed Type Grantee
12/02/21
09/07/12
12/11/07
10/01/99
07/19/83

790,000

495,000
185,000
68,000

Land & Improv Valid Sale - Tyler 5605/16
4037/160

ROTH ALAN JOSEPHDeed

Assessed Appraised Cost Income Market

 517,700
 383,800
 901,500

 517,700
 383,800
 901,500

 0
 0
 0

 517,700
 544,350

 1,062,050

Cost Approach

Assessment Information

AC
 0

 0
 0

A026

A016

A016

D010

5605/16 Vol / Pg

      2099

TD335DM3Spot:  Location: 

Alternate ID



Story height

Exterior Walls

Style Year Built
Eff Year Built

Year Remodeled

2

Conventional 1950

4 3

Yes Yes

1

x

# Car Bsmt Gar

1

0

No

B-

AVERAGE

100

0

90

Alum/Vinyl 

Crawl

Central Full Ac

Electric

Unfinished

Average

Same

Color

Single FamilyRec Rm Size Rec Rm Type
FBLA Type

Basement
FBLA Size

Dwelling Information

Attic

Masonry Trim
Amenities

In-law Apt

Basement

                     Heating & Cooling                                        Fireplaces

Heat Type
Fuel Type

System Type

Stacks

Pre-Fab
Openings

Bedrooms
Family Rooms

Kitchens
Total Rooms
Kitchen Type

Kitchen Remod

Full Baths
Half Baths

Extra Fixtures

Bath Type
Bath Remod

Adjustments

Int vs Ext
Cathedral Ceiling

Unfinished Area
Unheated Area

Grade & Depreciation

Grade
Condition

CDU
Cost & Design

% Complete

Market Adj
Functional
Economic

% Good Ovr

Dwelling Computations

x

Base Price
Plumbing
Basement

Heating
Attic

% Good

Adj Factor

Functional
Economic

% Complete
Other Features

Subtotal Additions

Ground Floor Area
Total Living Area

70

1.6

90

 100

 50,900

 3,000

 14,730

-10,270

 21,510

 10,090

Heat Pump

 x 

x

1

1

7

2

 917

Outbuilding Data

Type Size 1 Size 2 Area Qty Yr Blt Grade Condition Value

Condominium / Mobile Home Information

Printed: April 16, 2025             Card: 1 of 1

SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 437 KINGS HWY Parcel Id: 335-8.11-111.00 Class: Single Family Dwelling 

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD

Building Notes

Room Detail

Complex Name
Condo Model

Unit Number
Unit Level
Unit Parking

Unit Location
Unit View
Model Make (MH)

 259,332

 4,530

 299,920

Model (MH)

Dwelling Value  383,800

% Good Override

C&D Factor  

      2099



PARDAT PARDAT PARDAT PARDAT PARDAT PARDAT PARDAT PARDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT SALES SALES SALES SALES SALES SALES SALES VALUE
PARID St# Street Suffix Town Class LUC Calc'd Acres Story Height Style Yrblt Rm Tot Bedrm Full Bath Half Bath Bsmt Bsmt Car Grade CDU SFLA SALEKEY Sale Date Sales Type Sale Price PSF Adjusted Price ADJ PSF PSF
335-8.11-111.00 437 KINGS HWY LE:Lewes R 101 0.145 2 21:CONVENTIONAL 1950 7 4 3 1 3:CRAWL 0 B AV 3,000 6413668 12/02/21 2:Land & Improv 790,000 263.33 891,900 297.30 321.13 PURCHASE PRICE $790,000, BEFORE RENO & ADDITIONS
335-8.11-169.00 118 MANILA AV LE:Lewes R 101 0.173 6435145 02/14/23 1:Land Only 650,000 667,500
335-8.07-155.00 320 SAVANNAH RD LE:Lewes R 100 0.153 6419629 04/22/22 1:Land Only 751,000 825,300
335-8.07-258.00 323 PARK AV LE:Lewes R 100 0.222 6408646 10/06/21 1:Land Only 695,000 795,800
335-8.07-345.00 403 VIRDEN WAY LE:Lewes R 101 0.245 6401050 05/26/21 1:Land Only 512,900 607,300
335-8.07-307.05 236 FRONT ST LE:Lewes R 100 0.079 6399490 05/18/21 1:Land Only 675,000 799,200

335-8.11-158.01 LE:Lewes R 100 0.138 05/24/24 1:Land Only 550,000
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CURRENT OWNER 

3AR029Neighborhood

Land
Building

Total

Land Information

Type Size Influence Factors Influence % Value

Primary Site

Residual

 56,420

 38,620

06/10/24

07/26/23

Data Mailer Change

Occupant Not At Home

Owner

Other

SLM

MAE

PurposeDate Issued

 Permit Information 

ROHLICH JOHN PATRICK
27288 WOODLAND ROAD

SEAFORD DE 19973

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 27288 WOODLAND RD Parcel ID: 531-15.00-60.00 Class: Single Family Dwelling 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

Living Units

District
Zoning
Class

1

531150000600000000

AGRICULTURAL/RESIDEI
Residential

Property Notes

1.0000 

2.8300 

Entrance Information

Date ID Entry Code Source

Total Acres: 3.83 Value Flag

Manual Override Reason
Base Date of Value

Effective Date of Value

Number Price % Complete

Sales/Ownership History

Transfer Date Price Type Validity Deed Reference Deed Type Grantee

Assessed Appraised Cost Income Market

 95,000
 415,500
 510,500

 95,000
 415,500
 510,500

 0
 0
 0

 95,000
 477,790
 572,790

Cost Approach

Assessment Information

AC

AC
 0

 0
 0

3853/193 Vol / Pg

      2099

TD531DM2Spot:  Location: 

Alternate ID



Story height

Exterior Walls

Style Year Built
Eff Year Built

Year Remodeled

1

Ranch 1963

4 2

No No

1

x

# Car Bsmt Gar 0

No

B

AVERAGE

100

0

Canopy  2000 12 x  24  288 C 1 A  6,050

Alum/Vinyl 

Partial

Central Full Ac

Electric

None

Fair

Same

Color

Single FamilyRec Rm Size Rec Rm Type
FBLA Type

Basement
FBLA Size

Dwelling Information

Attic

Masonry Trim
Amenities

In-law Apt

Basement

                     Heating & Cooling                                        Fireplaces

Heat Type
Fuel Type

System Type

Stacks

Pre-Fab
Openings

Bedrooms
Family Rooms

Kitchens
Total Rooms
Kitchen Type

Kitchen Remod

Full Baths
Half Baths

Extra Fixtures

Bath Type
Bath Remod

Adjustments

Int vs Ext
Cathedral Ceiling

Unfinished Area
Unheated Area

Grade & Depreciation

Grade
Condition

CDU
Cost & Design

% Complete

Market Adj
Functional
Economic

% Good Ovr

Dwelling Computations

x

Base Price
Plumbing
Basement

Heating
Attic

% Good

Adj Factor

Functional
Economic

% Complete
Other Features

Subtotal Additions

Ground Floor Area
Total Living Area

56

1

 100

 43,000

 4,079

 10,780

-21,210

 50,680

 0

Heat Pump

 x 

x

1

1

9

2

 3,651

Outbuilding Data

Type Size 1 Size 2 Area Qty Yr Blt Grade Condition Value

Condominium / Mobile Home Information

Printed: April 3, 2025               Card: 1 of 1

SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 27288 WOODLAND RD Parcel Id: 531-15.00-60.00 Class: Single Family Dwelling 

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD

Building Notes

Room Detail

Complex Name
Condo Model

Unit Number
Unit Level
Unit Parking

Unit Location
Unit View
Model Make (MH)

 610,995

 2,960

 654,210

Model (MH)

Dwelling Value  409,400

% Good Override

C&D Factor  

      2099



PARDAT PARDAT PARDAT PARDAT PARDAT PARTDAT PARDAT PARDAT PARDAT PARDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT SALES SALES SALES SALES SALES SALES SALES SALES VALUE
PARID St# Street Suffix Town SCH DIST NBHD Class LUC Calc'd Acres Card Story Height Style Yrblt Rm Tot Bedrm Full Bath Half Bath Bsmt Bsmt Car Grade Cond CDU SFLA Sale Date Sales Type Sale Price PSF ASR Adjusted Price ADJ PSF ADJ ASR PSF
531-15.00-60.00 27288 WOODLAND RD 00:None 3:SEAFORD 3AR029 R 101 3.83 1 1 03:RANCH 1963 9 4 2 1 6:FULL 0 B 4:Average AV 4,079 125.15
231-12.00-3.00 24577 OLD MEADOW RD 00:None 3:SEAFORD 3AR038 R 101 2.54 1 2 07:COLONIAL 1967 8 5 4 2 6:FULL 0 B+ 4:Average AV 3,340 05/24/21 2:Land & Improv 450,000 134.73 518,400 155.21 RECORDED AS "0" VALUE SALE
132-6.00-75.04 26565 RIVER RD 00:None 3:SEAFORD 3AR002 R 101 1.87 1 1.5 08:CAPE COD 1997 7 4 3 2 6:FULL 0 B- 4:Average AV 2,492 06/08/21 2:Land & Improv 425,000 170.55 499,800 200.56
131-5.00-43.01 6350 SEASHORE HWY 00:None 5:WOODBRIDGE 5AR001 R 102 5 1 1.5 08:CAPE COD 1974 8 5 3 1 3:CRAWL 0 B+ 2:Very Good VG 4,112 01/09/23 2:Land & Improv 449,000 109.19 465,300 113.16
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
 0

 0
 0

A017

A017

D010

D010

D010

3384/148 Vol / Pg

      2099

TD533DM7Spot:  Location: 12 VERY GD LOCATION (POS INFL

Alternate ID



Story height

Exterior Walls

Style Year Built
Eff Year Built

Year Remodeled

2

Conventional 1987

4 2

No No

1

x

# Car Bsmt Gar 0

No

B-

AVERAGE

100

0

Rc Pool

Frame Shed

Boat Dock

Bulkhead

 2009

 2012

 1987

 1987

 8

 4

 1

x

x

x

x

 12

 26

 44

 576

 96

 104

 44

C

C

C

C

 1

 1

 1

 1

A

A

A

A

 9,350

 890

 2,370

 3,560

Alum/Vinyl 

Crawl

Central Full Ac

Electric

None

Average

Same

Color

Single FamilyRec Rm Size Rec Rm Type
FBLA Type

Basement
FBLA Size

Dwelling Information

Attic

Masonry Trim
Amenities

In-law Apt

Basement

                     Heating & Cooling                                        Fireplaces

Heat Type
Fuel Type

System Type

Stacks

Pre-Fab
Openings

Bedrooms
Family Rooms

Kitchens
Total Rooms
Kitchen Type

Kitchen Remod

Full Baths
Half Baths

Extra Fixtures

Bath Type
Bath Remod

Adjustments

Int vs Ext
Cathedral Ceiling

Unfinished Area
Unheated Area

Grade & Depreciation

Grade
Condition

CDU
Cost & Design

% Complete

Market Adj
Functional
Economic

% Good Ovr

Dwelling Computations

x

Base Price
Plumbing
Basement

Heating
Attic

% Good

Adj Factor

Functional
Economic

% Complete
Other Features

Subtotal Additions

Ground Floor Area
Total Living Area

72

1.44

 100

 47,700

 2,633

 10,310

-10,730

 22,470

 0

Heat Pump

 x 

x

7

2

 974

Outbuilding Data

Type Size 1 Size 2 Area Qty Yr Blt Grade Condition Value

Condominium / Mobile Home Information

Printed: April 15, 2025             Card: 1 of 1

SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 38185 ROY CREEK LN Parcel Id: 533-19.12-123.00 Class: Single Family Dwelling 

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD

Building Notes

Room Detail

Complex Name
Condo Model

Unit Number
Unit Level
Unit Parking

Unit Location
Unit View
Model Make (MH)

 270,864

 0

 292,910

Model (MH)

Dwelling Value  372,400

% Good Override

C&D Factor  

      2099



PARDAT PARDAT PARDAT PARDAT PARDAT PARDAT PARDAT PARDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT SALES SALES SALES SALES SALES SALES VALUE
PARID St# Street Suffix NBHD Class LUC Calc'd Acres Card Story Height Style Yrblt Rm Tot Bedrm Full Bath Half Bath Bsmt Bsmt Car FBLA Grade CDU SFLA Sale Date Sales Type Sale Price PSF Adjusted Price ADJ PSF PSF NOTES
533-19.12-123.00 38185 ROY CREEK LN 1AR092 R 101 0.297 1 2 21:CONVENTIONAL 1987 7 4 2 1 3:CRAWL 0 B- AV 2,633 354.27 WATERFRONT ON CANAL
533-19.12-40.01 37540 PINE RD 1AR092 R 101 0.303 07/06/21 1:Land Only 450,000 525,600 WATERFRONT ON CANAL
533-19.12-98.00 1AR092 R 108 0.232 11/01/22 1:Land Only 565,000 592,100 WATERFRONT ON CANAL
533-19.16-26.00 38425 WALNUT LN 1AR092 R 101 0.336 08/16/21 1:Land Only 1,150,000 1,334,000 WATERFRONT ON CANAL
533-20.09-88.00 38238 BAYBERRY LN 1AR092 R 101 0.115 08/22/22 1:Land Only 525,000 561,800 WATERFRONT ON CANAL
533-20.09-9.00 38030 KEENWIK RD 1AR092 R 101 0.35 08/22/22 1:Land Only 200,000 214,000 NOT WATERFRONT
533-20.13-29.00 38375 HICKORY LN 1AR092 R 101 0.263 04/12/21 1:Land Only 610,000 727,100 WATERFRONT ON CANAL
533-20.13-33.00 38238 KEENWIK RD 1AR092 R 101 0.115 12/01/21 1:Land Only 500,000 564,500 WATERFRONT ON CANAL

533-19.12-112.00 38320 MAPLE LN 1AR092 R 101 0.121 1 2 21:CONVENTIONAL 2019 7 4 3 0 6:FULL 1 B AV 2,240 05/28/21 2:Land & Improv 1,050,000 468.75 1,243,200 555.00 537.28 WATERFRONT ON CANAL
533-20.09-55.00 38355 HICKORY LN 1AR092 R 101 0.258 1 2 21:CONVENTIONAL 1987 8 5 3 2 6:FULL 0 B- AV 2,552 09/08/22 2:Land & Improv 1,300,000 509.40 1,381,900 541.50 496.67 WATERFRONT ON CANAL
533-19.16-37.00 38356 MAPLE LN 1AR092 R 101 0.119 1 2 21:CONVENTIONAL 2010 7 4 4 1 6:FULL 2 C AV 2,870 06/23/22 2:Land & Improv 1,263,302 440.17 1,369,402 477.14 394.04 WATERFRONT ON CANAL
533-19.16-37.01 38352 MAPLE LN 1AR092 R 101 0.128 1 2 21:CONVENTIONAL 2010 7 4 3 0 6:FULL 0 C+ AV 2,976 07/27/22 2:Land & Improv 1,252,400 420.83 1,348,800 453.23 411.76 WATERFRONT ON CANAL
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